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118-M MOBILE PLAN STATION

INSTALLATION MANUAL

JOBSITE STORAGE SOLUTIONS
ALWAYS ON THE JOB™
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NOTICE

ATTENTION: PLEASE READ AND UNDERSTAND ALL INSTRUCTIONS 
AND WARNINGS BEFORE ASSEMBLING, INSTALLING OR USING THIS 
PRODUCT.

 
Tools Required

• 1/2” SOCKET

• 5/16” SOCKET

• SCREWDRIVER, PHILLIPS HEAD

Parts List
• MODEL 500 POWER CREW         	 QTY. 1

• POWER SUPPLY		         	 QTY. 1

 BOLT KIT #32-1181
• PLASTIC HANDLES		     	 QTY. 2

• SCREW, #10-14X1/2” PLASTITE	 QTY. 4

• CABLE TIE 6”			   QTY. 5

• BOLT M4X12MM PHILLIPS HD		  QTY. 4

• LOCKWASHER 1/4”			   QTY. 4

• WASHER #10			   QTY. 4

TV SPECIFICATIONS 
• 32” TV

• HxWxD – 17.5”x29.13”x3.25” max

• HDMI PORT (1Min.) 

• VGA port (PC input)
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I. Installing TV
a.	Remove Mounting 

bracket by removing 
two #10-24 x ¾” 
screws, Lock 
Washers and flat 
washers using a 
5/16” socket, (See 
Fig. 1) set aside. 
Remember the way 
in which the bracket 
is mounted, this 
will aid you in re-
attaching it after TV is installed.  

b.	Carefully set TV face down on a flat 
surface. (SEE FIG. 2)

c.	Attach the Wiring Harness which 
includes HDMI and VGA cables, 
along with the power supply for the 
TV. (SEE FIG. 3)
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d.	Place the Mounting Bracket, and 
align with the mounting holes on 
back of TV (SEE FIG. 4)

e.	NOTE the direction that the Mounting 
Bracket is positioned on the back of 
the TV. Fasten the bracket to the TV 
using four M4 bolts,  four ¼” Lock 
Washers and four #10 Washers. 
(SEE FIG. 5)

f.	 Using the help of a second person 
if needed, lift the TV and Mounting 
Bracket, and hang on the notch in 
the channel by the hooks on the 
Mounting Bracket. Re-attach the 
two screws, Lock Washers and Flat 
Washers previously removed. (SEE 
FIG. 6)

The “hook” on the mounting 
bracket should be positioned 
at the top of the TV

The “hook” on the mounting 
bracket should face away 
from the TV as shown
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II.Wire Harness Routing
a.	The TV Power cord should be routed through the grommet, and 

over to the Power Crew in the middle section of the box. Cable 
ties have been included in the Bolt kit to help keep the cables and 
cords organized and out of the way. Couple the wiring harness to 
the TV cord as shown. This will help 
keep the wiring harness from getting 
in the way. (SEE FIG. 7)

III. Installing Strap
a.	A Strap has been provided to secure 

the Power Supply, Simply route the 
strap through the slots in the middle section of the unit, and pull 
until snug. (SEE FIGURES 8, 9 and 10)

Notice: Any modification or unintended use of this product shall 
immediately void all manufacturer’s warranties. Manufacturer 
disclaims all liability for injuries to persons or property resulting 
from any modifications to, or unintended use of this product. 

Cable Ties

Wiring Harness

Power Cord

Grommet
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NOTES
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